
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California Correctional Center - Susanville 

Last Updated: 12/03/2019

Physical Address 
711-045 Center Road 
Susanville, CA 96130 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 790 
Susanville, CA 96127 

Public Phone Number 
(530) 257-2181 Ext. 4550 

Fax 

Agency Codes 
067, 068 

All Staff Main Number (530)257-2181  

Personnel Manager 
Michelle Tisdale Ext.4397 michelle.tisdale@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Shannon Collins Ext.4123 shannon.collins@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Briana Gatie Ext.4122 briana.gatie@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay 
Brandi Probst Ext.4236 brandi.probst@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control Analyst 
Marie Sullivan Ext.4484 marie.sullivan@cdcr.ca.gov 

Receptionist 
Amy Alvin Ext.4154 amy.alvin@cdcr.ca.gov 
Laurie Rondi Ext.4550 laurie.rondi@cdcr.ca.gov 

Recruitment & Hiring 
Brandi Ringo Ext.4209 brandi.ringo@cdcr.ca.gov 

RTW Coordinator A-L 
Marc Sutton Ext.4350 marc.sutton@cdcr.ca.gov 
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RTW Coordinator M-Z 
Sara Cain Ext. 4366 sara.cain@cdcr.ca.gov 

Timekeeping Camps 
Jodi Colledge, OT Ext. 4643 jodi.colledge@cdcr.ca.gov 

Timekeeping Institution 
Samantha Rojas, OT Ext. 4528 samantha.rojas@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Teresa Justice Ext. 4158 teresa.justice@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kassie Moore Ext. 4125 kassie.moore@cdcr.ca.gov 
Mathew Ngotel Ext. 4114 matthew.ngotel@cdcr.ca.gov 
Shareen Packard Ext. 4641 shareen.packard@cdcr.ca.gov 
Malinda Tutterow, SR PS Ext. 4415 malinda.tutterow@cdcr.ca.gov 
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